
−2.19

−0.22

1.74

3.7
fatty acid beta−oxidation using acyl−CoA dehydrogenase

G
S

Z
mBL
intermediate
non−mBL

IVD

IVD

ACOX1

ETFDH

ETFDH

ACADS

ACOX3

ACOX3
−1.4 1.1∆ e



−6

−4

−2

0

2

4

6

fatty acid beta−oxidation using acyl−CoA dehydrogenase
G

S
Z

on
−
off

# features = 20

1

1



m
B

L

in
te

rm
ed

ia
te

no
n−

m
B

L

−5

0

5

fatty acid beta−oxidation using acyl−CoA dehydrogenase
G

S
Z


